900659696 12/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900652182					
SEQUENCE:	3					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Microgigantic, LLC		10/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mod Op, LLC					
Street Address:	ddress: 444 Brickell Avenue					
Internal Address:	Suite 900					
City:	Miami					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code: 33131						
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number:	86441515	MICROGIGANTIC					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155889978

Email: kenneth.lafiandra@modop.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth LaFiandra
Address Line 1: 1 Harmon Drive

Address Line 4: Blackwood, NEW JERSEY 08012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth LaFiandra					
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth LaFiandra/					
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021					

Total Attachments: 1

source=Microgigantic TM Assignmnt 10.25.21#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007495 FRAME: 0252

900659696

Assignment of Trademark

	Whereas,	Microgi	gantic,	LLC	is	the	owner	of	Trademark	registration,
MICR	ROGIGAN	TIC, Reg.	No. 4,83	9,838.						
	Whereas,	Mod OI	, LLC	is des	sirou	s of	acquirin	g sai	d trademark	registration,
MICR	OGIGAN	TIC, Reg.	No. 4,83	9,838						
	Now,	therefore	good	and	V	⁄aluab	le cor	ısider	ation I,	Mark
Benne	tt			, her	eby	assigr	the enti	ire in	terest and go	odwill of the
busine	ss to Mod	Op, LLC.		/						
W	مرسا	12		**	_	Da	te10/2	25/21_		
Signa	ture									

RECORDED: 10/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007495 FRAME: 0253